10

11
12
13
14

15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

3/1/79 , Introduced by: R “BOB” GRElvE
f
No: /Qw=aé

ORDINANCE No. - 4163

AN ORDINANCE appropriating $3,090,166 from
various sources for the cost- of 11v1ng
adjustments, Career Service Merit Pay Plan,
labor negotlation settlements, reclassifi-
cations and pay range changes and personal .
benefits; amending Ordlnance No. 3969
Sections 3,4,5,6, 7 3,9.10,11,12,13,14,15,
16,17,18, 19 20 21 22 23, 24 25 26 27 28 29
50,31,32,33,34,36,37,38,39,41,43,56, 61 and
63, as amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an appro-

priation of $3,070,763 from Special.Programs salaryfadjustment
contingencies to Current Expense Fund divisions set‘forth below
for cost-of-living adjustments., the Career Servide Merit Pay
Plan,;labor negotiation settlements, reclassificdtipn54and pay
range changes and personal benefits.

SECTION 2. There is hereby approved and adopted an appro-

priation of $13,256 to the Architecture Fund for cost of-1living
adjustments, Career Service Merit Pay Plan and personal benefits

from unappropriated Architecture Fund balance.

SECTION 3. There is hereby anproved and adopt?d an appro-
priation of §2,788 to the Purchasing Stores Fund‘foi cost-of-
living adjustments, Career Service Merit Pay Plan ahd personal
benefits from unappropriated Purchasing Stores Fundibalance.

SECTION 4. There is hereby approved and adopted an appro-

priation of $3,359 to the Reproduction Fund for cost-of-living
adjustments, and personal benefits from unappropriated Reproduc-

tion Fund balance.

SECTION 5. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 3, is hereby amended
to read as follows:

From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated

SENEERE

to:
County Council |  ({§--589; 741}} § 619,454
Disability Board 10,00¢

SECTION 6. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 4, iS hereby amended

-1-




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

to read as follows:

From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby-éppropriated to:

Council Administrative Clerk {{$1;946;152}} $1,118,274

SECTION 7. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 5, is hereby amended
to read as follows: |

From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

Policy Development Commission {{$——-84;72@§} 3 94,026

SECTION 8. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 6, is‘hereby amended
to read as follows:

Pfom the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

Zoning § Sub-Division Examiner {{$-—237;245§} $ 262,166

SECTION ©. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 7, is ﬁereby amended
to read as follows: :

From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby éppropriated to:

County Auditor {{$-—595;223§} § 419,035

SECTION 10. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 8, is}hereby amended
to read as follows: '

From the Current Expense Fund there is heréby éppropriated to:

Ombudsman ({§--145;208)) § 154,355

SECTION 11. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 9, isrhereby amended
to read as follows:

From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby

Tax Advisor €44---635359

SECTION 12. Ordinance No.

3969, Section 10, 1
amended to read as follows:
From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby
County Executive

€{5--3265453

SECTION 13. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 11, i

amended to read as follows:
From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby
County Administrative Office

SECTION 14. Ordinance No.

3969, Section 12, i

amended to read as follows:

€€5--473506333 §

44863

ippropriated to:
3§
s hereby

70,078

appropriated to:
)y 3

s hereby

349,515

appropriated to:

503,709

s hereby

N




P
A A A s st ot
i m’?%c‘{*? RNy e R T b
.

o - 4164

1 From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby éppropriated to

2 Personnel t46--7527344%) ‘$§ 780,031

3 SECTION 15. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 13,:ié hereby

4 amended to read as follows: |

5 From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby;éppropriated

6 to: » A ‘ |

; Real Property +45--7877983%) $7 749,053

8 SECTION 16. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 14,‘i$ hereby

9 amended to read as follows:

10 Eg?m the Current Expense Fund there is hereby ?ppropriated

11 Facilities Management 4525722979733} $?,292,26l

12 SECTION 17. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 15,‘i%.hereby

13 amended to read as follows: |

14 - From the Current Expense Fund there is herebyv;ppropriated

15 to: . ‘ “

18 Comptroller 452502256443 % $?,048,110

17 SECTION 18. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 16, is hereby

18 amended to read as follows: -: ﬁ

io ig?m the Current Expense Fund there is hereby:appropriated

20 Records & Elections 452579347820} :$ 112,985,373

21 SECTION lé. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 17, ig hereby

22 amended to read as follows: : 3

23 From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby;éppropriated

24 to: ‘ ‘

2 General: Services 4452562276661 1 $2,126,685

% SECTION 20. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 18,?i$ hereby

97 amended to read as follows: |

28 Eg?m the Current Expense Fund there is hereby‘appropriated

29 Budget & Program

30 Development Admin. 44$-~-27757886%) ‘Sﬁ 187,986

31 SECTION 21. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 19, ié hereby

32 amended to read as follows: ‘é

" ’I} zz?m the Current Expense Fund therg ig hereby‘éppropriated
| -



10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
2%
27
28
29
30
31

32
33

A3

R N i

5,

4163

Program Budgets 44$--792,068}} '$ 842,544

PROVIDED THAT:

The proviso adopted by the Council in Ordlnance No. 3969
shall be fulfilled. b

SECTION 22. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 20, ié hereby
amended to read as follows:
From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to

Program Development - 44$--2567595)) S 269,091

SECTION 23. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 21, is hereby

amended to read as follows:
From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to

Planning & Community Development , o
Administration t45--3445246%Y $ 152,463

SECTION 24. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 22, is hereby
amended to read as follows:
From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to

Parks 44$5-6745295%) $5,885,350

SECTION 25. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 23, is hereby

amended to read as follows:
From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby eppr0priated to

Building & Land
Development 1452786573663 $2,911,128

PROVIDED THAT:

All provisos adopted by the Council in Ordinance No. 3969
shall be fulfilled.

SECTION 26. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 24, is hereby

amended to read as follows:

From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to

Planning 445274637338 )) $1,532,428
PROVIDED THAT:

All provisos adopted by the Council in Ordinance No. 3969
shall be fulfilled.

SECTION 27. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 25, is hereby

amended to read as follows:

From Lhe Current Expense Fund there is hereby approprlated to

Agrlculturew ++s--&36 7433} $ 143,388




10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33

4183

SECTION 28. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 26, is hereby
amended to read as follows:
From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby a@propriated to
I

Emergency Medical ‘
Services 45356565639 )% ‘$lp663,696

SECTION 29. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 27, is hereby

amended to read as follows:

From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to

Medical Examiner 4465~—-7987665%% '$' 844,163

SECTION 30. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 28, is hereby
amended to read as follows:
From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to

Public Safety 1451574667374 ) - $16,145,820

PROVIDED THAT:

The proviso adopted by the Council in Ordlnance No. 3969
shall be fulfilled.

i

SECTION 31. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 29,]iéihereby
vl :

amended to read as follows:

"
From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to

Civil Service 448——=FF 59513} '$ | 82,253

SECTION 32. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 30,1a@ amended, is
. E : l"i
hereby amended to read as follows: b

From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to
Co

Rehabilitative Services +45672847659)% ' $6,572,154
P
PROVIDED THAT: , 0

The proviso adopted by the Council in Ordlnance No. 3969
shall be fulfilled. ; >

SECTION 33. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 31, as aﬁended, is

hereby amended to read as follows: o

From the Current Expense Fund there is: hereby approprlated
to:

Youth Services 445554245267 )) ' $5,462,684

SECTION 34. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 32,‘is hereby

amended to read as follows:

From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby‘appropriated to

Superior Court | 454770376284  $4,851,805




10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

2163

SECTION 35. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 33, is hereby amende

er

to read as follows:

1
1

: i o )
From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to

District Courts (€§3562650573) $3,711,751

SECTION 36. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 34, is hereby amended

to read as follows:

From the Current Expense Fund there is herebybéppropriated to

Judicial Administration £4$157725192}) $1,865,263
PROVIDED THAT: |
All provisos adopted By the Council in Ordinanée No. 3969

shall be fulfilled. '

SECTION 37. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 36, i% hereby amended

to read as follows:

From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

Public Defense €{$352005000}) $3,116,933

SECTION 38. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 37, is hereby amended
to read as follows: ‘
From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

Assessments €€{$5570353043) $6,039,817

SECTION 39. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 38, is hereby amended

to read as follows:

O

From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby éppropriated to:

Boundary Review Board £{$---825988)) § 86,219

SECTION 49. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 39, is hereby amended

to read as follows: j ]
| .
From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to;

Cooperative Extension Service £{$--241561933 § 253,265

SECTION 41. Ordinance No. 3969, Section 41, ié hereby amended
to read as follows: | '

From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby‘éppropriated to:

Arts Commission £€4--5165090}) § 528,765

SECTION 42. Ordinance No. 3492, Section 435 aé amended, is

hereby amended to read as follows: ;
i

-6-




2

3

4 .

| - 3969
5 :
6 SECTION 43, Ordinance yo.
==-1I0N 43,

7

P
3969, Section 56, ig hereby
amended +tq Fead a5 follows}

PPropriateg
ff$-~5437?62+¥ 5 257,
—=2/,018
SECTION 44, Ordinance No 3969,
== 44,

Section 61, 3

SECTION 45,
——= 40,

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

)

Crerk 57

the;CoUncil

27

28

APPROVED this



